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July 19, 2022
MEMORANDUM
FOR : The Regional Executive Director
DENR-MIMAROPA Region
1515 L and S Bldg., Roxas Boulevard
Ermita, Manila
FROM : The Provincial Environment and Natural Resources Officer
SUBJECT : CASES FILED AT DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE PROVINCIAL

PROSECUTORS OFFICE, PUERTO PRINCESA CITY, PALAWAN

Respectfully forwarded is the memorandum of CENRO Quezon dated July 11, 2022 relative the
above subject.

Per memorandum, CENRO Quezon filed seven (7) criminal cases dated January 27, 2022 and
April 29, 2022 against forest violators at the Provincial Prosecutor’s Office, Santa Monica, Puerto

Princesa City. (Please refer to the attached criminal complaints)

For information and further instruction.

FELIZARDO B. CAYATOC

Copy Furnished

CENRO Quezon

Legal Office, DENR PENRO Palawan
File/2022-008 ACG MES Doc. Ref. Nos. 2022-6488

DENR-PALAWA
PENRO-RECORDS
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Republic of the Philippines
. Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

COl\[MUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
National Highway, Bgy. Alfonso XlII, Quezon, Palawan
Email: cenroquezon@denr.gov.ph

July 11, 2022

MEMORANDUM

FOR : The Provincial Environment
and Natural Resources Officer
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City

FROM : The Community Environment
and Natural Resources Officer
Quezon, Palawan

SUBJECT CASES FILED AT DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE PROVINCIAL
PROSECUTORS OFFICE, PUERTO PRINCESA CITY,
PALAWAN.

Please be informed that this Office has filed seven (7) criminal cases dated January 27,
2022 and April 29, 2022, respectively against forest violators at Department of Justice Provincial
Prosecutors Office at Puerto Pricesa City.

Attached are the photocopy of criminal complaints.

For your information and further instruction.

LEON . CALUYA




Republic of the Philippines
. Department of Environment and Natural Resources

(3‘01\ MIMAROPA Region
M UNI%Y{ENVIRONMEN T AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
ational Highway, Bgy. Alfonso Xlll, Quezon, Palawan

Email: cenroquezon@denr.gov.ph

Ruepublic of the Philippines
Departinent of fusiice
PROYINCIAL PROSECLUTORS QOFFICE

Puerts Princesa City. Palawan

CROPLE OF TR PHILAPPINES.
Cemplainant,
SVEFSLS- For: Violation of Section 77 of
113 705 as antended By 103 277 and
BRATi6G1

JAY RYAN 5 AMOR
ELIAY T. MASAGOA
WILBERT C. GUHERREX
FAUNA SEVILLA

Respondent
W i o e Oy e e o oo S S izt - .»-x

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

The undersigned under oath, accuses JAY RYAN S. AMOR and JAENA
SEVIELI.A; ELJAY T. MASAGCA AND WILBERT . GUTIERRLZ,
residents of Rey. Allouso %11, Bgy. Maasin and Bay. Malatgae, Quezon Palawan
respectively for violation of Section 77 ot P.13. 705 as amended by TO 277 Series
of 1987 and penalized under the same provisions, comumtitted as follows:

That on November 26, 2021 at around 1:38 in the moming at Darangay
fsugod, Quezon. Paluwan and within the jurisdiction o} this Tlonorable Oflice. the
above-named respondent, intent to gain, did then and there wiltfully, unlaw fully angd
feloniousty confederated each other and transported fifty cight (58) picces of Dita
umber with a total volume of 654.67 board feet through the usc of 1.200 without
any licensc, permit or fegal documents from the proper authorities causing an
estimated environmental damages valucd at Php 217, 018.85 representing the
market value, regular forest charges, surcharges and moral and exemplary damage
to the environment to the prejudice of the government.

CONTRARY TO LAW
Quezon, Palawan

THIS CRIMINAL COMPLAINT IS AN LN VIRONMENTAL CABL.
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Republic of the Philippines
. Department of Environment and Natural Resources

MIMAROPA Region

COl\/[MUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
National Highway, Bgy. Alfonso Xlll, Quezon, Palawan
Email: cenroquezon@denr.gov.ph

Republic of the Philippines
Department of Justice
PROVINCIAL PROSECUTORS ()f[ﬂ(‘.i&’ﬁ
Puerte Princesa City, Palawan

PEOPLE OF T1E PIULIPPINGS.
Complainant, el e PR E e e 7 )
~VEersils- tor: Viplation of Scction 77  of
PD 708 as amended By FO 277 and
RA 7161

GELEN G SOBRETODRO

Respondent

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

the undersigned under oath, accuses GLEN G. SOBRETODO a resident
af Bgy. Calategas, Narra, Palawan {or violation of Section 77 of P. 705 as
atmended by 1) 277 Beries of 1987 comumitied as follows
That on Fcebruary 6, 2022 at around 8:25 in the evening at Sitio U nderground
L. Barangay Alfonso X, Quezon, Palawan and within the jurisdiction of this
Honarable Office. the above-pamed respondent, intent to gain, did then and there
willfully, unlawfully and feloniously transported three (3) picees of pancl doors and
three (3) picees of door jambs all are made of lumber of Ipil species with a total
volume of 130.86 board fect through the use of van without any license, permit or
legal documents from the proper authorities causing an eslimated enviromnmental
damages valued at Php 78, 14100 representing the market value. regular forest
charges. surcharges and moral and exemplary damage to the environment o the

prejudice of the government.
CONTRARY TO LLAW
Quezon, Palawan
THIS CRIMINAL COMPLAINT IS AN ENVIRONMENTAL CASE.
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CEMRO



Republic of the Philippines
. Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
National Highway, Bgy. Alfonso Xlll, Quezon, Palawan
Email: cenroquezon@denr.gov.ph
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Repuoblic of the Philippines g;%

Department of Justice
PROVINCIAL PROSECUTORS OF
Puerto Princesa City, Palawan Tt

v

PEOPLE OF THE PHILIPPINES,
(nmpmmam. LiEC

Y - 4D oy

~VETSiS- For: Violation of  Section T
of = P 703 a5  amended by
E€) 277 and RA 7161

JASON CONDE
ANGELO GRANDE
MELOQUISEDEC RABOR

Respondents

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

The undersigned under oath. accuses JASON CON B, ANGELO
GRANDE AND MELQUISEDEC RABOR, all residents of Barangay Punta Baja,
Rizal, Palawan for violation of Section 77 of P.1D. 705 as amended by BEO 277 Series
of 1987 and RA 7161 commitied as follows:

That on April 27, 2020 at around 10:35 in the evening at Sitio Balete,
Barangay Punta Baja, Rizal, Palawan and within the jurisdiction of this Honorabie
Office, the above-named respondents, did then and there w Hifully, unlawtully and
feloniously transported thirteen (13) pieces of Apitong lumber wuh a total volume
of 121 board feet through the use of topdown without any license, permit or legal
documents from the proper authorities causing an estimated environmental damages
valued at Php 41, 849.23 representing the market value, regular forest charges,
surcharges and moral and exemplary damage to the environment to the prejudice of

the government.

CONTRARY TO LAW
Ouezon, Palawan

THIS CRIMINAL COMPLAINT IS AN ENVIRONMENTAL CASE.

LEC




Republic of the Philippines
+ Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
National Highway, Bgy. Alfonso Xlll, Quezon, Palawan
Email: cenroquezon@denr.gov.ph

Republic of the Philippings -

Department of Jastics g
PROVIMCIAL PROSECUTORS (‘)FF%_?'
Puerio Princesa City. Palawan ol

PEOPLLE OF THE PHILIPPINES,
Complainant,
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GRACESAN DAMALDE

FGMETHO GAVILANO

RENATO GAVILANO and

RANDY BOY GAVILANO
Respondenis

Reoimnicwin s oo i L L %

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

The undersigned under oath, accuses GRACESAN DAMALDE,
IGMEDIO GAVILANG, RENATO GAVILANG and RANDY BOY
GCAVILEANO all residents of Barangay Isugod, Quezon, Palawan for violation of
Section 77 of P.D. 705 as amended by EQ 277 Series of 1987 and RA 7161

commitied as folows:

That on April 3. 2020, at around 7:05 in the morning in the Timberlund area
of Barangav Isugod, Quezon, Palawan and within the jurisdiction of this
Homnorable Office. the above-named respondents. conspiring, confederating and
muiually helping cach other with intent to gain, did then and there willfully,
unlawfully and feloniously, caught in the act of slicing 1pil tree with a total
volume of 164 board feet without any license, permit or legal documents from the
proper authorities causing an estimated environmental damages valued at Php
927.935.85 representing the market value, regular forest charges. surcharges and
moral and exemplary damage to the enviromment to the prejudice of the

government,
CONTRARY TO LAW

Chaeran, Palawan

THIS CRIMINAL COMPLAINT IS AN ENVIRONMENTAL CASE.




Republic of the Philippines
» Department of Environment and Natural Resources
‘ MIMAROPA Region

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
National Highway, Bgy. Alfonso Xlll, Quezon, Palawan
Email: cenroquezon@denr.gov.ph
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Justice
PROVINCIAL PROSECUTORS OFFICE
Puerto Princesa Citv, Palawan

PEOPLE OF THE PHILIPPINES,
Complainant,
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~Versts- For: Violation of Section 77 of PD
765 ns amuended ky BO 277 and

RA 7tol

JAY-AR DOCTOR
ERWIN BIUINTIRED

Respondents

AL e i ) A R s A e S S e e

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

The undersigned under oath, accuses JAY-AR DOCTOR and ERWIN
BUNTIRED, both residents of Bgy. Punta Baia, Rizal, Palawan for violation of
Seciion 77 of P05 765 as anended by X0 Z77 Series of i%A7 and RA Tioi
committed as follows:

That on September 03, 2020 at around 09:30 in the evening at Sitio Balete,
Barangay Punta Baja, Rizal, Palawan and within the jurisdiction of this Honorable
Giiice, he above-named respondents, conspiring. contederating and sy
helping cach other with intent to gain, did then and there willfully. untawtully and
Eelonionishy trannoneied fovnteen $143 pueces of Apiinng Buabob speeieon with o Gl
volume of 117 board feet through the use of topdown without any license, permit or
lepal documents from the proper anthorities causing an estimated environmenial
damages valued at Php 33, 619.40 representing the market value, regular forest
charges, surcharges and moral and exemplary damage 1o the environment to the

Prepice Of the govermneid.
CONTRARY TO 1AW

- Quezon, Palawan

TEiS ()KfM{NAL COMPLAINT I8 AN BNV RONMENTAL CASIL
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Republ.ic of the Philippines
| + Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT

. ! AND NATURAL RESOURC

National nghw_ay, Bgy. Alfonso Xlll, Quezon, PafawanES OFFICE
Email: cenroquezon@denr.gov.ph
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Republic of the Phulippines

Department of Juston

PROVINCIAL PROSECUTORS OFFICE
Puerto Princesa City, Palawan
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RA 7161

ALLAN HASIGAN

Respondents
o~ e oy~

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

AN HASIGAM, resident of Bay.

accuses ALL
7 of P.D. 705 as amended by

tion of Scction 7
as 1oHOwWs:

The undersigned vader oath,
Punta 3aia, Rizal, Palawan for viela
PO 27T Senies vl 1587 and R4 Ti61 comptiica
arpund 09:30 in the evening at Sitieo Balewe,

{ within the jurisdistion oF this Hlanorshic

That on September 03, 2020 at
Rarangay Punta Bajs Rizal, Palawan ang :
Office. the above-named respondent. did then and there willfully,
feloniously transported fdteen (15) picces of Apitong Baboi spec
volume of i 18 buard fect through sdown without any flcense, perimt
or legal documents from the proper authorities causing an estimated envirommential
vahicd st Php 33, 206.96 reproscrting the market vy
and exemplary damage to the

unjawtuily and
ies with a total

the use of g

1w, regular forest

>
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darmng
environment to the

charges, surcharges and moral

prejudice of the government.
CONTRARY TO LAW
Quezon, Palawan

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT 15 AN ENVI RONMEBINT AL A,
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| Republjc of the Philippines
- Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND N

. : ATURAL RESOUR

National nghway, Bgy. Alfonso Xlil, Quezon, Pala aﬁEs OFFICE
Email: cenroquezon@denr.gov.ph

Republic of the Philippines

Dcpariment of fustice
PROVINCIAL PROSECUTORS OFFICE
Puerto Princesa City. Palawan
PEOPLE OF THE PHILIPPINEDS,
: #17 B ;?‘-i

Complainant, oA A L T i
for: Violation ol Qection 77 of PD

~VErsus-
£¢) 277 and

705 as amendoed by
RA 7161

RANDY BUROGOD
JANIEO CUHLIS

Respondents

CRIMINAL COMPLA INT

The undersigned under oath. accuses RANDY BUROGOD and JANILG
wan for violation of Section

CULES, hoth residents of Bay. Punta Baja. Rizal, Pala
77 of P.I3. 705 as amended by EC 277 Series of 1987 and RA 7161 commitied as

follows:

That on September 63, 20720 at around 09:30 in the evening at Sitio Balete,
PBarangay Punta Baja. Rizal. Palawan Honorable
Office. the above-named respondents,
h intent to gain, did then an

and within the jurisdiction of this
conspiting. confederating and mutually
d there wilifully, unlawfully and
cleven (11) picces of Apitong Baboi species with a total
ugh the usc of topdown without any license, permit or
thoritics causing an estimated environmental
resenting the market valuc, regular forest
to the environment to the

helping cach other wit
felonicusly transporied
volume of 162 board feet thro
fegal docurnents from the propcer au
damages vahied at Php 46, 550.19 rep
charges, surcharges and moral and exemplary damage

prejudice of the govemment.

CONTRARY TO LAW

S Qu zon, Palawan

. ’T!‘llg’CRXMINAL COMPLAINT IS AN EN VIRONMENTAL CASE.
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CENRO
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